

**Amendment No. 1**

**17.10.2018**

**Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document**

**Ref: Notice Inviting Bid HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/33/18-19 dated 26.09.2018**

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above referred Bidding Document.

**SECTION - VII**

**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS**

**A. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:**

**Item (Rfx/Event number 3000003411)**

**ETO Sterilizer**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>Reference to the bidding document</b>	<b>Existing specification/ clause of the bidding document</b>	<b>Amended as</b>
1	Point 16, Page 45	Gas cartridges should be EPA or European CE certified.	Deleted
2	Point 25, Page 46	Should be US FDA/European CE certified.	Deleted
3	Point 30, Page 46	A observation glass window should be present in ETO room to monitor the process.	Deleted

**All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain unaltered.**